

**TOWN OF MIDDLEBURY
MIDDLEBURY POLICE DEPARTMENT
BID SCHEDULE**

Date

9/11/2019

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1.0	General Conditions				
1.1	General Conditions				
1.2	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	L.S.	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
		1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL ITEM 1					\$40,000.00
2.0	Demolition Associated Work				
2.1	Demolition				
2.1.1	Sludge Storage Tank	1	L.S.	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00
2.1.2	Digester Tank	1	L.S.	\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00
2.1.3	Digester Building, Concrete Wall, Roof, Piping and Columns	1	L.S.	\$67,400.00	\$67,400.00
2.1.4	Tank 1	1	L.S.	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00
2.1.5	Tank 2	1	L.S.	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00
2.1.6	Miscellaneous Concrete Slabs, Curb and Blocks	1	L.S.	\$5,320.00	\$5,320.00
2.2	Bore Holes				
2.2.1	Bore Holes	88	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$88,000.00
3.0	Building Associated Work				
3.1	Concrete Retaining Wall				
3.1.1	Concrete Retaining Wall	552	S.F.	\$100.00	\$55,200.00
3.2	Bituminous Concrete Pavement including Gravel Base and Gravel Subbase				
3.2.1	Bituminous Concrete Pavement, Trench Patch	198	S.Y.	\$38.00	\$7,524.00
3.3	Curb				
3.3.1	Concrete Curb	10	L.F.	\$50.00	\$500.00
3.4	Building Water Service				
3.4.1	Water Service Piping				
3.4.1.1	1-inch Water Service Piping	23	L.F.	\$48.00	\$1,104.00
3.4.2	Corporation and Curb Stops				
3.3.2.1	1-inch Corporation Stops	1	EA.	\$600.00	\$600.00
3.3.2.2	1-inch Curb Stops	1	EA.	\$650.00	\$650.00
4.0	Imported Fill Associated Earthwork				
4.1	Imported Fill for Tanks, Buildings and Grading				
4.1.1	Imported Fill for Tanks, Buildings and Grading	3500	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$122,500.00
SUBTOTAL ITEMS 2 THROUGH 4					\$408,848.00
5.0	Water Main Associated Work				
5.1	Water Main Associated Earthwork				
5.1.1	Trench Rock Excavation	10	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
5.1.2	Additional Excavation Below Subgrade	10	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$250.00
5.1.3	Additional Bedding Materials Below Subgrade				
5.1.3.1	Additional Bank Run Sand Bedding Below Subgrade	10	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$300.00
5.1.3.2	Additional Bank Run Gravel Bedding Below Subgrade	10	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$300.00
5.1.4	Miscellaneous Excavation and Backfill	10	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$250.00
5.2	Bituminous Concrete Pavement including Gravel Base and Gravel Subbase				
5.2.1	Bituminous Concrete Pavement, Trench Patch	507	S.Y.	\$38.00	\$19,266.00
5.3	Water Mains				
5.3.1	8-inch Water Main	549	L.F.	\$75.00	\$41,175.00
5.3.2	6-inch Water Main	7	L.F.	\$70.00	\$490.00
5.4	Water Gate Valves				
5.4.1	8-inch Gate Valves	2	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
5.5	Ductile Iron Fittings				
5.5.1	D.I. M.J. Water Main Fittings	641	LBS.	\$7.00	\$4,487.00
5.6	Hydrant Assemblies				
5.6.1	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
5.6.2	Fire Hydrant Extension	1	VLF	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5.6.3	Remove Fire Hydrant	2	EA.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
5.7	Thrust Blocks				
5.7.1	Cast in Place Concrete Thrust Blocks	5	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
5.8	Pipe Joint Thrust Restraint				
5.8.1	Pipe Joint Thrust Restraint	8	EA.	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
5.9	Pipe Insulation				
5.9.1	Buried Rigid Insulation Board	16	S.F.	\$5.00	\$80.00
SUBTOTAL ITEM 5					\$90,048.00
SUBTOTAL					\$538,896.00
					\$80,834.40
					\$619,730.40